

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 8656-8657/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2019 in CRM-M No. 12486/2018 20-05-2019 in CRR No. 1411/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HEAD CONSTABLE RAJ KUMAR ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134399/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39830/2019 (II-B)

(IA No. 184729/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 13762/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 13760/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Anant vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.
Mr. Sochit Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Das, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State to furnish a copy of the Counter Statement to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed thereafter.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day during last week of March, 2023.

All pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR